THE DATASHEET OF
AD7893AR-2REEL7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
AGND
VDD
DGND SCLK
CONVST

TOP VIEW
(NOT TO SCALE)
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Linearity Package
Model Range Error SNR Options*
AD7893AN-2 –40°C to +85°C ±1 LSB 70 dB N-8
AD7893BN-2 –40°C to +85°C ±1/2 LSB 72 dB N-8
AD7893AR-2 –40°C to +85°C ±1 LSB 70 dB SO-8
AD7893BR-2 –40°C to +85°C ±1/2 LSB 72 dB SO-8
AD7893SQ-2 –55°C to +125°C ±1 LSB 70 dB Q-8
AD7893AN-5 –40°C to +85°C ±1 LSB 70 dB N-8
AD7893BN-5 –40°C to +85°C ±1/2 LSB 72 dB N-8
AD7893AR-5 –40°C to +85°C ±1 LSB 70 dB SO-8
AD7893BR-5 –40°C to +85°C ±1/2 LSB 72 dB SO-8
AD7893SQ-5 –55°C to +125°C ±1 LSB 70 dB Q-8
AD7893AN-10 –40°C to +85°C ±1 LSB 70 dB N-8
AD7893BN-10 –40°C to +85°C ±1/2 LSB 72 dB N-8
AD7893AR-10 –40°C to +85°C ±1 LSB 70 dB SO-8
AD7893BR-10 –40°C to +85°C ±1/2 LSB 72 dB SO-8
AD7893SQ-10 –55°C to +125°C ±1 LSB 70 dB Q-8
AD7893AR-3 –40°C to +85°C ±1 LSB 70 dB SO-8
*N = Plastic DIP, Q = Cerdip, SO = SOIC.
AD7893
–5–REV. E
Relative Accuracy
Relative accuracy or endpoint nonlinearity is the maximum
deviation from a straight line passing through the endpoints of
the ADC transfer function.
Differential Nonlinearity
This is the difference between the measured and the ideal 1 LSB
change between any two adjacent codes in the ADC.
Positive Full-Scale Error (AD7893-10)
This is the deviation of the last code transition (01 . . . 110 to
01 . . . 111) from the ideal 4 × REF IN – 1 LSB (AD7893-10
±10 V range) after the Bipolar Zero Error has been adjusted out.
Positive Full-Scale Error (AD7893-3)
This is the deviation of the last code transition (01 . . . 110 to
01 . . . 111) from the ideal (REF IN – 1 LSB) after the
Bipolar Zero Error has been adjusted out.
Positive Full-Scale Error (AD7893-5)
This is the deviation of the last code transition (11 . . . 110 to
11 . . . 111) from the ideal (2 × REF IN – 1 LSB) after the Uni-
polar Offset Error has been adjusted out.
Positive Full-Scale Error (AD7893-2)
This is the deviation of the last code transition (11 . . . 110 to
11 . . . 111) from the ideal (REF IN – 1 LSB) after the Unipolar
Offset Error has been adjusted out.
Bipolar Zero Error (AD7893-10, 610 V; AD7893-3, 62.5 V)
This is the deviation of the midscale transition (all 0s to all 1s)
from the ideal 0 V (AGND).
Unipolar Offset Error (AD7893-2, AD7893-5)
This is the deviation of the first code transition (00 . . . 000 to
00 . . . 001) from the ideal 1 LSB.
Negative Full-Scale Error (AD7893-10)
This is the deviation of the first code transition (10 . . . 000 to
10 . . . 001) from the ideal –4 × REF IN + 1 LSB (AD7893-10
± 10 V range) after Bipolar Zero Error has been adjusted out.
Negative Full-Scale Error (AD7893-3)
This is the deviation of the first code transition (10 . . . 000 to
10 . . . 001) from the ideal (–REF IN + 1 LSB) after Bipolar
Zero Error has been adjusted out.
Track/Hold Acquisition Time
Track/Hold acquisition time is the time required for the output
of the track/hold amplifier to reach its final value, within
±1/2 LSB, after the end of conversion (the point at which the
track/hold returns to track mode). It also applies to situations